

Central Depository Services (India) Limited

CDSL/CS/NSE/VS/2022/210

October 25, 2022

The Manager,
Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: CDSL

ISIN: INE736A01011

Sub: Update on Divestment of stake of CDSL in India International Depository IFSC Limited (Formerly known as CDSL IFSC Limited)

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Madam/Sir,

Further to our letter dated January 25, 2022 and May 03, 2022, we wish to inform that Central Depository Services (India) Limited has successfully transferred the balance shares held by it in India International Depository IFSC Limited (Formerly known as CDSL IFSC Limited) to India International Bullion Holding IFSC Limited.

You are requested to please take the above on record.

Yours faithfully, For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Nilay Shah Group Company Secretary & Head Legal ACS No.: A20586